



CONSOLIDATED
Oil Well Services, LLC

PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720
620-431-9210 or 800-467-8676

TICKET NUMBER 44283
LOCATION Orkley Ks
FOREMAN Jerry V Fuzzy

FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT
CEMENT

DATE	CUSTOMER #	WELL-NAME & NUMBER	SECTION	TOWNSHIP	RANGE	COUNTY
10-27-13	2726	Simons Farms 1-12	12	175	35w	Wichita
CUSTOMER Eagle Creek			Perkesto G, W 1 1/2 S, E into			
MAILING ADDRESS			TRUCK #	DRIVER	TRUCK #	DRIVER
CITY			463	Cory D		
STATE			466	Tim W		
ZIP CODE			529-T129	Jeremy S		

JOB TYPE 25 stage HOLE SIZE 7 7/8 HOLE DEPTH 4980 CASING SIZE & WEIGHT 5 1/2 15.5#
 CASING DEPTH 4960.74 DRILL PIPE _____ TUBING _____ OTHER DV tool @ 2443'
 SLURRY WEIGHT 14.2/12.5 SLURRY VOL 1.42/1.87 WATER gal/sk _____ CEMENT LEFT in CASING 1136
 DISPLACEMENT 117 3/4/58 DISPLACEMENT PSI _____ MIX PSI _____ RATE _____

REMARKS: Safety meeting & rigup on Vol 4 run float eqpt. centralizers on 1, 6, 10, 14, 18, 66 basket 10' down from DV tool on jt 6/1 @ 2443' run rest of casing hookup to rig tree & pump hall thru & circulate. Thr hookup to truck pump 5 bbl H₂O spacer 500 gal mud flush, 5 bbl spacer mix 16.5 sks OWC w/ 54 Kol seal per SK ~~to that~~ displaced w/ 60 bbl water & 59 1/2 mud bottom plug landed @ 1400' with 800' lift psi released & tool held, dropped bomb opened tool w/ 1000' circulate 1 hr pump 5 bbl water spacer mix 20 sks mh 30 sks rh, 470 sks 60/40 poz 8% gel, 1/4" per sk flow seal shut down released plug washed pump & lines & displaced w/ 59 bbl water and 750' lift plug landed @ 1500' psi & tool closed released & held, circulated 58 bbl top it
 Thank you Jerry, Fuzzy & crew

ACCOUNT CODE	QUANTITY or UNITS	DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
5401C	1	PUMP CHARGE	3175 ⁰⁰	3175 ⁰⁰
5406	45	MILEAGE	5.25	236 ²⁵
5407A	30.1	ton mileage delivery	1.75	2370 ³⁷
1126	165 sks	OWC	23.70	3910 ⁵⁹
1110A	825 #	Kol seal	.56	462 ⁰⁰
1131	520 sks	60/40 poz mix	15.86	8247 ²⁰
1118b	3577 #	bentonite	.27	965 ⁷¹
1107	130 #	flow seal	2.97	386 ¹⁰
1144G	500 gal	WFR mud flush	1.00	500 ⁰⁰
4159	1	5 1/2 float shoe I	433 ⁷⁵	433 ⁷⁵
4130	6	5 1/2 centralizers W	61 ⁰⁰	366 ⁰⁰
4104	1	5 1/2 basket W	290 ⁰⁰	290 ⁰⁰
4283	1	5 1/2 DV tool w/ latch down assy	4042 ⁵⁰	4042 ⁵⁰
1111	100 #	salt	no charge	
		subtotal		25,385 ⁴⁷
		less 10% disc		2538 ⁵⁴
		Subtotal		22846 ⁹³
		SALES TAX		
		ESTIMATED TOTAL		

AUTHORIZATION [Signature] TITLE _____ DATE 10-28-13

I acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer's account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this form.



263253

TICKET NUMBER 44376
 LOCATION Oakley Ks.
 FOREMAN Danner & Termer

PO Box 684, Chanute, KS 66720
 620-431-9210 or 800-467-8676

FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT
 CEMENT

Ks.

DATE	CUSTOMER #	WELL NAME & NUMBER	SECTION	TOWNSHIP	RANGE	COUNTY	
10/15/13	2776	Simons Farm 1-12	12	17	35	Wichita	
CUSTOMER Eagle Creek		56th City 9 N 1 W 1 1/2 N E into		TRUCK #	DRIVER	TRUCK #	DRIVER
MAILING ADDRESS				456	Tyler R		
CITY		STATE		460	Termer S		
		ZIP CODE			Merle R		

JOB TYPE Surface HOLE SIZE 12 1/4 HOLE DEPTH 269 CASING SIZE & WEIGHT 8 3/8, 24"
 CASING DEPTH 269.08 DRILL PIPE _____ TUBING _____ OTHER _____
 SLURRY WEIGHT 14 1/2 SLURRY VOL. 1.36 WATER gal/sk _____ CEMENT LEFT in CASING _____
 DISPLACEMENT 15.86 DISPLACEMENT PSI _____ MIX PSI _____ RATE _____

REMARKS: Safety meeting Rig up on Val #4 Run casing Break Circulation with Rig Pump, Hook up To Pump Truck mix 180 sks Class A Cement 3% CC 2% Gel Displace with water 15.86 bbl Shut in Wash up Pump + Lines

Cement Did Circulate

Approx 5 bbl To Pit

Thank Danner & Crew

ACCOUNT CODE	QUANTITY or UNITS	DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
54015		PUMP CHARGE	\$ 1150.00	\$ 1150.00
5406	45	MILEAGE	\$ 5.25	\$ 236.25
5407A	3.46	Ton Mileage Delivery	\$ 1.25	\$ 432.50
1104 S	180 sks	Class "A" Cement	\$ 18.55	\$ 3339.00
1102	507*	Calcium Chloride	\$.94	\$ 476.58
1118 B	338*	Bentonite	\$.27	\$ 91.26
			SubTotal	\$ 5959.54
			less 10%	\$ 595.95
			SubTotal	\$ 5363.59
			8.15% SALES TAX ESTIMATED	280.57
			TOTAL	\$ 5650.16

Completed

Ravin 3737

AUTHORIZATION [Signature] TITLE _____ DATE _____

I acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer's account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this form.